
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

62 years or older 44615 45850 46788 47751 48661 49207 50009 50733 51539 52297

62-66 years 4249 4460 4527 4659 4613 4330 4140 3991 3853 3898

67-74 years 20185 20893 21272 21562 21771 21887 21860 21908 22019 21907

75 years or older 20181 20497 20989 21530 22277 22990 24009 24834 25667 26492

62 years or older 17476 17215 16844 16488 16153 15690 15447 15129 14859 14641

62-66 years 694 724 749 804 811 813 830 865 877 908

67-74 years 6347 6302 6127 5948 5750 5437 5226 5036 4875 4766

75 years or older 10435 10189 9968 9736 9592 9440 9391 9228 9107 8967

62 years or older 20502 21495 22293 23162 23891 24415 24965 25472 26051 26564

62-66 years 2565 2659 2698 2761 2721 2540 2376 2234 2127 2097

67-74 years 10234 10725 11044 11318 11501 11610 11568 11565 11625 11524

75 years or older 7703 8111 8551 9083 9669 10265 11021 11673 12299 12943

62 years or older 6449 6951 7462 7904 8423 8912 9393 9903 10407 10856

62-66 years 981 1069 1074 1088 1076 972 928 877 836 876

67-74 years 3504 3759 3993 4191 4422 4740 4952 5178 5398 5489

75 years or older 1964 2123 2395 2625 2925 3200 3513 3848 4173 4491

62 years or older 188 189 189 197 194 190 204 229 222 236

62-66 years 9 8 6 6 5 5 6 15 13 17

67-74 years 100 107 108 105 98 100 114 129 121 128

75 years or older 79 74 75 86 91 85 84 85 88 91

62 years or older 80,3 80,9 81,0 80,9 81,1 81,4 81,3 81,3 81,2 81,0

62-66 years 28,5 29,8 29,8 29,9 29,6 28,3 27,2 26,3 25,4 25,3

67-74 years 98,6 98,7 98,7 98,7 98,6 98,8 98,6 98,2 97,8 97,4

75 years or older 99,8 99,8 99,8 99,7 99,8 99,8 99,8 99,6 99,5 99,4

62 years or older 86,2 86,5 86,4 86,1 85,8 85,4 84,2 83,1 82,3 81,6

62-66 years 20,3 21,6 22,4 23,5 23,7 23,6 22,6 22,3 22,0 22,2

67-74 years 99,0 99,0 99,2 99,3 99,2 99,2 99,0 98,9 98,5 97,9

75 years or older 100,0 100,0 99,9 99,9 100,0 100,0 99,9 99,9 99,8 99,8

62 years or older 79,0 80,2 80,7 81,1 81,5 82,2 83,0 83,7 84,3 84,7

62-66 years 32,5 33,9 34,1 34,3 33,9 32,9 32,3 31,5 31,3 31,1

67-74 years 98,9 99,0 99,1 99,1 99,1 99,1 99,1 99,0 98,7 98,7

75 years or older 99,9 99,9 99,9 99,9 99,9 99,9 99,9 99,9 99,9 99,9

62 years or older 71,3 72,2 72,8 72,8 73,5 74,5 74,4 75,3 75,1 74,7

62-66 years 28,2 29,3 28,6 27,7 27,1 24,8 23,1 22,0 20,4 20,3

67-74 years 97,8 97,8 97,7 97,6 97,3 97,9 97,6 97,5 97,1 96,3

75 years or older 99,4 99,4 99,4 99,4 99,5 99,6 99,7 99,6 99,3 99,3

62 years or older 56,5 53,7 47,5 44,5 48,0 43,1 45,4 36,3 32,4 33,3

62-66 years 8,1 6,5 3,8 3,1 3,0 2,5 3,2 6,0 4,5 6,0

67-74 years 77,5 80,5 77,1 77,2 79,0 76,9 77,6 57,3 53,8 54,5

75 years or older 84,9 77,1 76,5 76,1 78,4 74,6 73,0 54,8 50,6 47,4

62 years or older 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32488

62-66 years 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2229

67-74 years 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13850

75 years or older 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16409

Recipients of retirement pension

Total

Basic school level

Upper secondary education

Higher education

Unknown or no completed 

education

Total

18 Nordland - 

Nordlánnda

55 Troms - 

Romsa - 

Tromssa

11726: Recipients of retirement pension, by region, contents, level of education, gender, age and year, 2015-2024

Total

Basic school level

Upper secondary education

Higher education

Gender - Both sexes

Unknown or no completed 

education

Recipients of retirement pension

Recipients of retirement pension, 

per cent of population



62 years or older 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8710

62-66 years 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 527

67-74 years 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2941

75 years or older 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5242

62 years or older 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16106

62-66 years 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1155

67-74 years 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6935

75 years or older 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8016

62 years or older 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7496

62-66 years 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 538

67-74 years 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3878

75 years or older 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3080

62 years or older 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 176

62-66 years 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

67-74 years 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96

75 years or older 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71

62 years or older . . . . . . . . . 80,0

62-66 years . . . . . . . . . 22,8

67-74 years . . . . . . . . . 96,5

75 years or older . . . . . . . . . 99,5

62 years or older . . . . . . . . . 81,4

62-66 years . . . . . . . . . 21,7

67-74 years . . . . . . . . . 97,3

75 years or older . . . . . . . . . 99,9

62 years or older . . . . . . . . . 84,6

62-66 years . . . . . . . . . 29,2

67-74 years . . . . . . . . . 98,1

75 years or older . . . . . . . . . 99,9

62 years or older . . . . . . . . . 72,2

62-66 years . . . . . . . . . 16,8

67-74 years . . . . . . . . . 95,1

75 years or older . . . . . . . . . 99,3

62 years or older . . . . . . . . . 36,4

62-66 years . . . . . . . . . 4,8

67-74 years . . . . . . . . . 53,6

75 years or older . . . . . . . . . 61,2

62 years or older 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14157

62-66 years 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1099

67-74 years 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6088

75 years or older 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6970

62 years or older 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4390

62-66 years 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 287

67-74 years 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1572

75 years or older 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2531

62 years or older 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6632

62-66 years 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 528

67-74 years 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2890

75 years or older 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3214

Recipients of retirement pension

Recipients of retirement pension, 

per cent of population

Recipients of retirement pension

Total

Basic school level

56 Finnmark - 

Finnmárku - 

Finmarkku

Upper secondary education

Higher education

Unknown or no completed 

education

Total

Basic school level

Upper secondary education

Basic school level

55 Troms - 

Romsa - 

Tromssa

Upper secondary education

Higher education

Unknown or no completed 

education



62 years or older 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3030

62-66 years 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 281

67-74 years 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1581

75 years or older 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1168

62 years or older 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105

62-66 years 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

67-74 years 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45

75 years or older 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57

62 years or older . . . . . . . . . 79,4

62-66 years . . . . . . . . . 24,2

67-74 years . . . . . . . . . 97,2

75 years or older . . . . . . . . . 99,3

62 years or older . . . . . . . . . 81,0

62-66 years . . . . . . . . . 22,3

67-74 years . . . . . . . . . 98,6

75 years or older . . . . . . . . . 99,6

62 years or older . . . . . . . . . 83,1

62-66 years . . . . . . . . . 29,0

67-74 years . . . . . . . . . 98,3

75 years or older . . . . . . . . . 99,9

62 years or older . . . . . . . . . 73,2

62-66 years . . . . . . . . . 21,3

67-74 years . . . . . . . . . 96,0

75 years or older . . . . . . . . . 99,7

62 years or older . . . . . . . . . 36,7

62-66 years . . . . . . . . . 2,7

67-74 years . . . . . . . . . 53,6

75 years or older . . . . . . . . . 63,3

62 years or older 0 0 0 0 0 43928 44718 45180 46073 0

62-66 years 0 0 0 0 0 3826 3731 3520 3448 0

67-74 years 0 0 0 0 0 20355 20362 20119 20098 0

75 years or older 0 0 0 0 0 19747 20625 21541 22527 0

62 years or older 0 0 0 0 0 13957 13778 13438 13283 0

62-66 years 0 0 0 0 0 725 760 745 776 0

67-74 years 0 0 0 0 0 5179 5008 4770 4636 0

75 years or older 0 0 0 0 0 8053 8010 7923 7871 0

62 years or older 0 0 0 0 0 21202 21696 22011 22485 0

62-66 years 0 0 0 0 0 2112 2036 1889 1794 0

67-74 years 0 0 0 0 0 10351 10303 10142 10037 0

75 years or older 0 0 0 0 0 8739 9357 9980 10654 0

62 years or older 0 0 0 0 0 8511 8984 9484 10048 0

62-66 years 0 0 0 0 0 971 916 874 865 0

67-74 years 0 0 0 0 0 4702 4937 5091 5299 0

75 years or older 0 0 0 0 0 2838 3131 3519 3884 0

62 years or older 0 0 0 0 0 258 260 247 257 0

62-66 years 0 0 0 0 0 18 19 12 13 0

67-74 years 0 0 0 0 0 123 114 116 126 0

75 years or older 0 0 0 0 0 117 127 119 118 0

Recipients of retirement pension

Recipients of retirement pension, 

per cent of population

Recipients of retirement pension

Upper secondary education

Higher education

Unknown or no completed 

education

Higher education

Unknown or no completed 

education

Total

Basic school level

Upper secondary education

Higher education

Unknown or no completed 

education

Total

Basic school level

56 Finnmark - 

Finnmárku - 

Finmarkku

54 Troms og 

Finnmark - 

Romsa ja 

Finnmárku 

(2020-2023)



62 years or older . . . . . 80,5 80,6 80,3 80,2 .

62-66 years . . . . . 27,2 26,4 25,1 24,5 .

67-74 years . . . . . 98,2 98,2 97,5 97,1 .

75 years or older . . . . . 99,8 99,8 99,7 99,5 .

62 years or older . . . . . 84,3 83,4 82,4 81,8 .

62-66 years . . . . . 22,1 22,1 21,1 21,4 .

67-74 years . . . . . 99,1 99,1 98,8 98,1 .

75 years or older . . . . . 99,9 99,9 99,9 99,8 .

62 years or older . . . . . 82,6 83,5 84,0 84,4 .

62-66 years . . . . . 32,7 32,7 31,7 30,9 .

67-74 years . . . . . 98,9 99,1 98,8 98,6 .

75 years or older . . . . . 99,9 100,0 99,9 99,9 .

62 years or older . . . . . 71,9 72,0 72,5 72,7 .

62-66 years . . . . . 23,5 21,7 20,5 19,7 .

67-74 years . . . . . 96,7 96,5 96,1 95,8 .

75 years or older . . . . . 99,8 99,7 99,7 99,5 .

62 years or older . . . . . 51,3 48,8 35,1 35,1 .

62-66 years . . . . . 9,0 8,6 4,0 4,6 .

67-74 years . . . . . 75,9 70,4 49,2 48,6 .

75 years or older . . . . . 83,6 84,7 72,1 61,5 .

62 years or older 26379 27291 28176 28788 29444 0 0 0 0 0

62-66 years 2559 2699 2771 2721 2731 0 0 0 0 0

67-74 years 12407 12898 13274 13550 13635 0 0 0 0 0

75 years or older 11413 11694 12131 12517 13078 0 0 0 0 0

62 years or older 9855 9730 9641 9466 9274 0 0 0 0 0

62-66 years 425 439 471 477 481 0 0 0 0 0

67-74 years 3645 3625 3598 3527 3362 0 0 0 0 0

75 years or older 5785 5666 5572 5462 5431 0 0 0 0 0

62 years or older 12152 12783 13357 13820 14321 0 0 0 0 0

62-66 years 1473 1547 1556 1545 1567 0 0 0 0 0

67-74 years 6280 6565 6776 6934 7029 0 0 0 0 0

75 years or older 4399 4671 5025 5341 5725 0 0 0 0 0

62 years or older 4232 4627 5021 5343 5689 0 0 0 0 0

62-66 years 654 707 739 692 675 0 0 0 0 0

67-74 years 2407 2625 2814 3004 3160 0 0 0 0 0

75 years or older 1171 1295 1468 1647 1854 0 0 0 0 0

62 years or older 140 151 157 159 160 0 0 0 0 0

62-66 years 7 6 5 7 8 0 0 0 0 0

67-74 years 75 83 86 85 84 0 0 0 0 0

75 years or older 58 62 66 67 68 0 0 0 0 0

62 years or older 78,6 79,4 80,0 79,8 80,1 . . . . .

62-66 years 26,9 28,2 28,9 27,9 28,0 . . . . .

67-74 years 98,5 98,3 98,5 98,4 98,2 . . . . .

75 years or older 99,9 99,8 99,8 99,8 99,8 . . . . .

62 years or older 84,9 85,2 85,7 85,3 85,0 . . . . .

62-66 years 19,8 21,0 23,2 23,0 23,1 . . . . .

67-74 years 99,2 98,9 99,0 99,3 98,9 . . . . .

75 years or older 99,9 99,9 99,9 99,9 99,9 . . . . .

Recipients of retirement pension, 

per cent of population

Recipients of retirement pension

Recipients of retirement pension, 

per cent of population

Basic school level

Total

Basic school level

Upper secondary education

Higher education

Unknown or no completed 

education

Total

Basic school level

Upper secondary education

Higher education

Unknown or no completed 

education

Total

54 Troms og 

Finnmark - 

Romsa ja 

Finnmárku 

(2020-2023)

19 Troms - 

Romsa 

(-2019)



62 years or older 78,1 79,5 80,6 81,0 81,9 . . . . .

62-66 years 30,6 32,4 33,0 32,7 33,6 . . . . .

67-74 years 99,0 99,1 99,2 99,0 98,9 . . . . .

75 years or older 99,9 99,9 99,9 99,9 99,9 . . . . .

62 years or older 68,9 69,9 70,7 70,4 70,8 . . . . .

62-66 years 26,4 27,2 27,0 24,5 23,1 . . . . .

67-74 years 96,6 96,6 97,0 96,6 96,8 . . . . .

75 years or older 99,7 99,8 99,6 99,8 99,8 . . . . .

62 years or older 57,6 55,5 54,3 51,8 54,4 . . . . .

62-66 years 7,9 6,6 4,9 5,9 7,4 . . . . .

67-74 years 81,5 76,1 76,1 77,3 77,8 . . . . .

75 years or older 93,5 86,1 89,2 84,8 87,2 . . . . .

62 years or older 12087 12450 12786 13063 13307 0 0 0 0 0

62-66 years 1266 1272 1273 1266 1236 0 0 0 0 0

67-74 years 5706 5961 6152 6293 6394 0 0 0 0 0

75 years or older 5115 5217 5361 5504 5677 0 0 0 0 0

62 years or older 4981 4944 4885 4824 4765 0 0 0 0 0

62-66 years 245 238 235 245 244 0 0 0 0 0

67-74 years 1975 1975 1957 1936 1899 0 0 0 0 0

75 years or older 2761 2731 2693 2643 2622 0 0 0 0 0

62 years or older 5330 5572 5821 5968 6142 0 0 0 0 0

62-66 years 709 715 700 665 644 0 0 0 0 0

67-74 years 2736 2884 3026 3096 3176 0 0 0 0 0

75 years or older 1885 1973 2095 2207 2322 0 0 0 0 0

62 years or older 1657 1815 1957 2142 2294 0 0 0 0 0

62-66 years 305 313 333 350 342 0 0 0 0 0

67-74 years 946 1051 1111 1197 1272 0 0 0 0 0

75 years or older 406 451 513 595 680 0 0 0 0 0

62 years or older 119 119 123 129 106 0 0 0 0 0

62-66 years 7 6 5 6 6 0 0 0 0 0

67-74 years 49 51 58 64 47 0 0 0 0 0

75 years or older 63 62 60 59 53 0 0 0 0 0

62 years or older 78,2 78,8 79,6 79,9 80,3 . . . . .

62-66 years 27,8 28,2 28,7 28,6 28,2 . . . . .

67-74 years 98,6 98,4 98,4 98,4 98,2 . . . . .

75 years or older 99,6 99,6 99,6 99,7 99,7 . . . . .

62 years or older 83,2 83,3 83,8 83,5 83,9 . . . . .

62-66 years 20,1 19,9 20,4 21,0 21,5 . . . . .

67-74 years 98,9 98,6 98,9 98,8 99,1 . . . . .

75 years or older 99,8 99,9 99,9 99,9 99,9 . . . . .

62 years or older 77,6 79,3 80,9 81,5 81,8 . . . . .

62-66 years 32,0 33,6 34,3 33,5 32,7 . . . . .

67-74 years 99,1 98,8 99,0 99,1 98,9 . . . . .

75 years or older 99,7 99,8 99,9 99,9 99,9 . . . . .

62 years or older 68,3 69,0 69,1 70,9 71,4 . . . . .

62-66 years 29,1 28,4 28,5 29,4 28,2 . . . . .

67-74 years 97,7 98,0 97,0 97,0 96,5 . . . . .

75 years or older 99,3 99,3 99,4 99,5 99,6 . . . . .

Recipients of retirement pension, 

per cent of population

Recipients of retirement pension

Recipients of retirement pension, 

per cent of population

20 Finnmark - 

Finnmárku 

(-2019)

Higher education

Upper secondary education

Higher education

Unknown or no completed 

education

Total

Basic school level

Upper secondary education

Higher education

Unknown or no completed 

education

Total

Basic school level

Upper secondary education

19 Troms - 

Romsa 

(-2019)



62 years or older 62,6 56,9 58,0 56,1 57,6 . . . . .

62-66 years 11,1 8,3 7,1 7,0 10,2 . . . . .

67-74 years 83,1 78,5 81,7 82,1 75,8 . . . . .

75 years or older 92,6 86,1 84,5 89,4 84,1 . . . . .

Reference period: 31.12.

Upper secondary education: Upper secondary education includes intermediate level courses based on completed upper secondary level, but which are not accredited as tertiary education.

Updated: 20250925 08:00

Source: Statistics Norway

Units: persons

Data type:

Recipients of retirement pension: Flow

Recipients of retirement pension, per cent of population: Average

Recipients of retirement pension, 

per cent of population

. = Category not applicable. Figures do not exist at this time, because the category was not in use when the figures were collected.

region:

Nordland - Nordlánnda: 1 January 2020, the municipality 1852 Tjeldsund was moved from Nordland to Troms og Finnmark.

level of education:

Unknown or no completed 

education

20 Finnmark - 

Finnmárku 

(-2019)


